
Waihi East Primary School Newsletter  
Term 1         Week 10  

15 April 2021 

Apr 16  Bake Sale. Lunchtime. Everything $1 or $2. 
Apr 16   Last day of Term 1. 
May 3   First day of Term 2. 
May 3  Mihi Whakatau. 10.30am. 
May 4  Netball starts for year 1-4 & continues for Year 5 & 6. 
May 6   Senior Kapahaka Boys Waitawheta Hut Hike.  
May 11-14 Camp. Waitawheta. Year 5 & 6. 
May 19  East School Cross Country. 
May 20  East School Cross Country postponement day. 
May 20  School Disco fundraiser. 
May 21  Pink Shirt Day – Anti-bullying fundraiser. Gold coin donation please. 
May 27  Duffy Theatre. 11.00am. 
Jun 4  Teacher Only Day. School Closed. 
Jun 7   Queens Birthday. School Closed. 
Jul 7   Parent/Teacher Interviews. 3.15pm to 5.30pm. 
Jul 8   parent/Teacher Interviews. 1pm –5pm. SCHOOL CLOSED FROM 1pm. 
Jul 9   Last day of Term 2. 
Jul 26   First day of Term 3. 
Oct 1   Last day of Term 3. 

Principal’s Awards 



Staff Pepeha.  
Each week we will be featuring one staff member. Check out our wall in the office for all of them. 

This week; Mrs. Jo Derham—Room 3 teacher . 

Kia ora whanau 
 
In the new term, Pokémon cards will be banned, as they  are causing multiple issues and sadness 
for some.  If the teachers see them, they will be removed and held in the office for parents to collect - 
thanks for your support in this matter. 
 
Enjoy the break with you precious babes, be safe and have fun. 
 
Nga mihi 
Briar  



WEEKLY NOTICES AND REMINDERS  

ABSENTEE NOTIFICATION 
Just a reminder that you can 

send your absentee notification 
by text to the school cell phone  

021 0258 4817 

Bank Account details for any and all online payments.  
Please use your surname as a reference. 

20472 
0084492-00 

CHOCOLATE BAR   FUNDRAISER 
A box of chocolate fundraiser bars went home with the eldest child in each family 
from year 4 up last week. The bars are $2 each and the whole box sells for $60. 

Please return your $$ and any unsold chocolate bars back to the office before the 
end of term 1. Thanks for your help in selling these. All funds will be going to help 

pay for the amazing camps that have been organized for our  
students this year. 

SCHOOL INDIVIDUAL AND CLASS PHOTOS 
Orders have closed and have been sent away to the photographer. We expect these 
back after the holidays. 

NETBALL 
Thanks heaps to the 7 parents and one older sister who have offered to help with our netball teams 
for 2021.  Also thanks to Brooke and Madison for offering to referee our two senior 
teams. We couldn’t run our netball teams with out all of you!  
Year 5 & 6 started this week. Games will be at 5.30pm. Subs $60 each. 
Year 1-4 will start next term on Tuesday May 4. Games will be at 3.30pm. Subs $20 
each. Please pay subs to School. 

INTERVIEWS TERM 2 
We will be holding parent/teacher inter-
views again next term on Wednesday 
7th July 3.15-5.30pm and  
Thursday 8th July 1-5pm. School will be 
closed from 1pm on Thursday. Please 
arrange for a pick up for your child on 
this day. 

RIPPA SHIRTS 
As Rippa has finished for the term, 
please return your school rippa shirt to 
the office as soon as possible. 
Thanks 

We would like to say A HUGE 
Thanks to Dave Peet from Dave 
Peet Ltd for your kind sponsorship 
of our Breakfast Club.  
It’s very much appreciated. 

MIHI WHAKATAU 
We will be holding a Mihi Whakatau on Monday 3rd May (first day of term) to welcome new whanau 
to our school community. 10.30am. All Welcome. 



PRINCIPAL’S AWARDS 
Congratulations to the following students who have received a  

Principal’s Awards for Term1 
These students have displayed one or more of our School values this 

term. 
 
Responsibility;  Poppy B, Amber P, Kate G, Cate C, Leah K,  
           Braxton B, Emily W, Xavier M, Kellan C, Joey K, 
     Brayden K, Carter W, Emersyn P, Ethan C, Eden B. 
 
Respectful; Amber P, Cole W, Judah M, Mackade J, Braxton B,   
               Emily W, Emily O, Carter W, Priya R, Ethan C, Archer L. 
 
Caring; Poppy B, Cole W, Freya C, James D, Emersyn P, Priya R,       
   Eden B. 



Art work by Blake Si, Age 10. Room 2 

By Kate G Age 9, Rm 2 By Judah M Age 10. Rm 2 

By Freya C, Age 10. Room 2 By Nickhil S Age 9. Room 2 By Mamaeroa PH Age 10. Room 2 

By Bradley RC Age 9. Room 2 

By Raina R Age 10. 
 Room 2 

By Lortress T, Age 9, Rm 2 



STAFF EMAIL ADDRESSES 
Neroli Matautia   nmatautia@east.school.nz  Room 1 
Dorette Hartley    dhartley@east.school.nz   Room 2 
Jo Derham   jderham@east.school.nz   Room 3 
Tammy Stevens   tstevens@east.school.nz   Room 4 
Jude Fletcher    jfletcher@east.school.nz   Room 5 
Caitlin Kneebone   ckneebone@east.school.nz  Discovery Centre 
Sarah Cannell    scannell@east.school.nz   Discovery Centre 
Maren Johansen   mjohansen@east.school.nz  Room 8 
Brendon Carroll   bcarroll@east.school.nz   Room 9 
Briar Scott    principal@east.school.nz   Principal 
Vanessa Maunder  vmaunder@east.school.nz  Deputy Principal 
Sharon Samson    office@east.school.nz   Admin 
Leann Bellamy   lbellamy@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Michelle Burr   mburr@east.school.nz   Support Staff 
Tanya Giles   tgiles@east.school.nz   Support Staff 

Discovery Centre and Room 8 visits to the Waihi  and Auckland Museum. 



THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  

WAIHI LIBRARY HOLIDAY 
 PROGRAMME 

We are happy to be offering a fun holiday 
programme at all our libraries, for children 
aged 5 – 12 years. 
  
The programme will run from 2pm to 
4pm,  Monday 19 April – Friday 30 April 
(excluding weekends and Monday 26 April 
when we will be closed for Anzac Day). 
  
The programme will include a range of  
activities such as creating a car, plane or 
other STEM activity, learning to knit, and 
doing brick construction challenges with 
our supply of LEGO. 
 
Children do not have to be library members 
to participate however they are welcome to 
join. Information about joining the library 
can be found on our website: https://
library.hauraki-dc.govt.nz/how-to/join-the-
library/ 

  

https://library.hauraki-dc.govt.nz/how-to/join-the-library/
https://library.hauraki-dc.govt.nz/how-to/join-the-library/
https://library.hauraki-dc.govt.nz/how-to/join-the-library/


THANKS TO OUR GREAT DUFFY BOOKS SUPPORTERS.  
Your donations mean more books for kids. 

Principal: Briar Scott 
Ph:07 863 8693             Absentees: 021 0258 4817 

Email Office for general enquires: office@east.school.nz 
Email: principal@east.school.nz              www.waihieast.school.nz 
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